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. .. 

1., SPECIAL J?ERMITS .. - EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1954, ': ISSUANCK OF SPECIAL TO, TP . . 
. :A.ND TR PERMITS. DISCONTINUED· ~ IN LIEU THEHEO~., APPLICANTS FORPR!VILEGES 

PREVIOUSLY GRANTED BY .SAID PERMITS MUST. APPLY FOR SPECIAL TL PERMITS -- ·. 
HEREIN OF.DISTINCTION.BETWEEN PRIVILEGES AFFORDED BY.SPECIAL TL PERMITS· 

.. AND TR..4.NSPORTATION: LICENSES., . . . - . 

.. -TQ. HOLDERS . OF SPECIAL TO/ TP AND TR PERMITS . EXPIRIMG APRIL 30, .1954: 

. -I~PORTAN'l' NOTICE WITH RESPECT --;O DISCONTINUING SPECIAL TO, TP .... 
AND TR ·PERMITS AND ·colVffiINING THE PRIVILEGES . THEB.EOF INTONEW ··. 
SPECIAL.· TL PERMITS . TO BECOME EFFECTIVE MAY. i, 1954. . . . . 

.·· ~-- .. · ... ·.' .'.· .· 

.. All .special l?ermits pr'esently designa~ecLas" Special 'To;. TP,,:i:_,~~-ttl- !!1. 
P.e:rmits will. expire· at · midn.ight on April 30 .9 · 1954 and. -the·· privileges ·-there~ 
t.'ofore conferred·· upon .·the holders , of such ·permits ·will terminate· at that··· 
time~-· · · · · · · · · 

¥ract·tQa1-_and aclrn1n1strat1ve exper1en.c~e ·h~$ .snown· that eonrus:·1on 
has· arisen .in> many· instances aft·er iss·uance of· these respe·ctive' permits· .. ·. 
for a nurriber of. reasons ,-:·inoluding the failure·<of' many app1·1cants. and. ~" 
permit tees to· familiarize themselves with the l:tmi·ted pri vil'eges afford¢d · 
by -each type of such p·erm~ t. By way of example, the holder of a Special . 
To· ._Permit which .privileged him to. pick up alcoholic. beverages only ~t the 
licensed _premises of. a New Jersey manufacturer_.., wnolesaler or .. public ware
house, would attempt to ·pic1.c up alcoholic beverage.s at piers of import 
within this.State~ a pri~ile~e conferred only 4port:th~ holder of a.TP .. 
permit;. ·conversely~ .the holde)? of a· Special TP ·Per·mit which. authorized 
pick ups at piers -in this State for. immediat~transportation to points 
outside of .this Stai:;e would. attempt to pick. up alcoholic· beverages at the 
licensed·premis-es-of a New .Jersey manufacturer, wholesaler or public ware~ 
house... This· failure by holders of TO,· TP a?4d. TR permits to distinguish. .. 
the difference in the terms of. these permit"s has resulted in _mariy . 

. instanees of improper and'ii1egal transportation of alcoholic beverages; 

Accordingly, ! deem it advisable that the privileges heretofore 
conferred. by the separate types of Special TO,·TP and TB. Permits shall 
be combined into one· permit to be designated asa Special TL Permit whic_h. 
will authorize its hblder to exercise any and all. of· the privileges he·re~> 
tofore conferred by the foregoing individual permits, namely: .:/:_:.: · 

•' . . ·~ '. 

· · (1) To transport alcoholic beverages from the. licensed premises, 
warehouse or salesr_o0m of a: New Jersey licensed manufacturer or whole-

. saler or from a licensed public warehouse directly to points outside New 
Jersey;;-· · 

(2) To. transport alcoholic beverages between piers of import and·· 
export in the State of New Jersey; to transport alcoholic beverages "f'rorrf 
points· ·outside New Jersey directly to piers of .export within t;his Stat:e 
and .to .. transpor.t _aleolrl.olie bev.erages from piers of import within New i 

.·Jers·ey ·.directly to points outside of this .State; atld · 

.· . . (3). To· transport, ·on return· shipment, alcoholic be.verages origin-
ally withdrawn· frq>m· ·New Jersey by the permittee Q 

; · . ·,. " -The·:,·ree f.or -the perµiit combining the foregoing·.privileges ~hall be 
·$25 .. 00-~nd. shall ac.eompany the prescribed application (form ericlosecO in 

. cash, money:. order- ·or .. certified eh.eek drawn· to ·the order of Division of . 
Aleonolic Beverage Qont1~01... " 
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'. .~~~·- Ea·ch vehicle :q_S,~d i.n .the t'ransportation ·of :a1.c,ofao1:i:~·<~1~y~~~:ge'S 
pUF·suant to the terms of the foregoing T.L Permlt must :earryr.w'itl1t tt a: 
transpo.rta tion :certif.i,ca t.e. ·The fee ror-eaeh trans pqrtatio~1':C:e~tiri
ea te ·is .$2 .. 00 and must likewise accompany th:e appli·c;~ti,011 f',9~,,J3_\il.ch 
tJ?ansporta.tion ·e1ert·ifie:at·e {fcnm ··ene.l·osed.} in ·cash, money "~~¢1.t~~:~9.r . ·· · 
c~rtifi:ea. ehe,c'.k drawn to the ·ord,er of D1vi:sion o:f Al«~-,oholii(i~:JB~·~~~age 
Control.. · .. ,, .. t/~r~gJ~~l: · 

'. ' ' ' . -. . >Jl?.~ ~~ :~~(;: 
·The fi's,cal· ·:,ye~r .f.or th:e ·Special· 'TL Permit :shall be f''r0~:~1J~l!.¥c l.st 

:l1:¢ltil April 3'0th i':qTl·ow.ing ·the date of issuance of .·tbe pe~mf~,;\fst · . 
. · ·· · : .· . ~l.~T~~;:~·J~~~·i· ~~-·~ ,;_ ~-; ---

' - · Bef:o.re the ~spe:eial permit may .be issued,· .a prop:e~ bond ·:muit'. ,be 
filed wlth ·tne Div.ision of Taxat·ion, Beverage Tax' Bur~au.,··Jlo,om 316, 
1060 Br.oad s·tre.e·t 3 Newark .. 2, ·New Jer~ey_, and .f·or info.rmat·fon conc·ern
ing the form and ·amoun:t of such bond, inquiry should "be· made dire.ct1,y 
to that agency 0 .Particular:· c·ar~ shoul,d be taklen t:o ins:ur,e, tha·t the 
bt?nd ref.ers to trre type o·f permit as - being a. Sp·e:e·ial ·'TL iPerm:i t and -not 
a' S_pec:ia1 'i'O.J· ·rrp ,or 'TR ,-P,erm.it as her·etofo:r-e.e · 

.~· . It ·shotild be borne in mind· that the Special ·TL Perml t: .does not 
: . authorize del.i veries . of a1eoho1i·e· beverages to the· Mew'. J:era,~,y pr.eiiifses 

of c:my .rnanufa:etu.rer., whol,esaler,· publi·c warehouse_,, 'exc,ept re·turn ship
ments as indicated :above, and does not allow p.i'ck up:s :f.ro.m. ·,or de.livie.ri,es 
tq the New -Je:rs:e'y ·t--erminal;s of" 'Connecting transport~ers·:. Ttte·s;e .Privi- · · · 
leges are available only to holders o:f. ·transportation lic,ens:e'.s fis'8:ued 
pursuant t<D R. S ... 33 :1--13) as di~stingu.ished from t~~ns:port'ation pe·rmits .. 

Dated: March TO, 1954. 
}' 

. . 

. ·wTLL!AM HOWE .DAVIS 
Dire:et·or.. , ...... 

2.. : APPELLATE DECIS.I:ONS - NIARKET LIQUOR pTORE ·CDRP. v,. NEWARK .... 

NfARKET LIQU'OR -STORE C'.ORP ~, ) 

:Appellant_~ J 
. -vs-- }. 

MUN:tCIPAL BOARD -OF "ALC:OHO.LTC --
BEVERA.GE CONTROL ,GF ·THE ·GITY )_ 
OF NEWARK.J · 

. . . " ' . . . · ·Re:spondent. 
_..;. __ -~-----~·---·-·--·-·-·-·-·--·-·- --·-·- ---)· 

:J3N APPEAL 
CffNCLUS:IUNS .A'.NJY ·:ORDER 

Richard F·. Burne·tt, Esq ... , Att-oJ?ney for Appe.l:lant .. 
Horac·e s • .Be"TI.l:Catt:o _, .. E·s·q • ., b:y Georg·e B.. .Astl:·e:y 'J E's·q .• ~ Attcn:in~y f:Or .. 

· · · ·Re·sp.onderrt . · 

BY THE DIE.ECTOR : -: 

, This .is .an appeal :from· ·the den~Lal ·: o.f app.ellant''~s :application t:o 
trans:rer its· pl:enary retail distr.i·but·ion l:i:cense fr:om ·44 ·!lYia~·ket Stree.t -
to, 79 Avon 4Jtenue J Newark .. · 

Pursuant to the provis:~ons ~o-r Rule B .of .Stat,e .Re.g-t;tlat·ions No. 15, 
this. appeal was presented upon ·the .. stenog~aphi·c ·tr·ans1cr.ipt .. o.f' the 
hearing .below· and .a:ddit·i.onal testimony giv,~n at tb:e ;biear.i:mg :of the 
appeal. · 

App,e1lant ·has ·eonduct·ed 1t·s bus.ine:s·s :at 4:4 lVIarket .Str.eet s-ince 
December .l . .933,. The test.imony- indicat:e:s t'krat i·t'S business !Ls. ·local in 

. character and that it has .no ·regular deliv,er.y s:e.rv.;L·ce.. At· the hearing 
herein Millice:at :Kap.lanJ Treasurer :of a:ppe.lJ:ant -.eo:l?po:ratiorr:; · tes tifi-ed 
that, when the bu~'.iness was .'establ.ished.~ ·ther.e was .a :r·es.idential .area 
arid a shopping area in that neighborhood _;but that r.e·e·ently many· of the 
resi.dential ·buildings have .been . demol.ished and n.ume~ous bus .. ines.s place.s 
have ceased to exis-t.. Thi:s witness als0 testified that parl~;Lng .is now· 
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prohibited in the vicin:i,.ty of the licensed premises between 7:00 a&m. and 
11!00 a.m. and be_tween 4:00 p.m. and 6:30 p .. m. It is also apparent from 
per· testimony that the rent to· be paid at 79.Avon Avenue would be much 
·smaller than the rent now paid at 44 Market Street. 

The evidence taken at the hearing below shows 'that the.premisesknown 
as79 Avon Avenue consist of a small store which is one of a row of· eight 
stores located in a bus.iness zone. Doctors Hospital· is located at 59-65 

·Avon Avenue·. There are many residences on the opposite side of Avon Avenue 
and the side streets are residential 1n character. 

At the.hearing below Doctor Irving E. Fink_, Director of the Hospital_, 
testified that he was opposed to the granting of the transfer ''because on 
occasiori we have had to stop the help and the visitors from bringing· in 
liquor into the hospital&'' Mr. Henry C. Collin~_, Chairman·of the Board of 
Trustees of St. James A. M. Church testified that he opposed the .transfer 
because 79 Avon Avenue is located in the Third Ward and 11 the Third Ward 
has a ·reputation of being a place which is seething with crime_, with 

·juvenile delinquency.-" Three persons residing on the opposite side of 
Avon Avenue and four persons residing on Hillside Place appeared at the 
nearing to oppose ~he transfer. 

An ordinance of the City of Newark prohibits the transfer of a plenary 
retail distribution lic~nse within 750 feet of an existing place of busines 
similarly licensed. The ordinance would not prevent the transfer herein 
because the near.est place similarly licensed is 769. 53 feet from 79 Avon 
Avenue.: Nevertheless, the evidence indicates.that three plenary retail 
distribution licenses and four plenary retail consumption licens.es have 
<oeen ·issued for premises within l_,000 feet (measured by walking distance) 
of 79 Avon Avenue. 

·; At the close of the hearing below Commissioner D 'Alessio s·tated: 

"I believe that I coula say without contradictio~ that there are 
more liquor outlets, both retail consumption and retail distribu
tion licenses, in the third ward in proportion to the population 
·and relation to the size of the ward in general than in any other.· 
locality in the city of Newark. As one of the spokesmen fo"r the 
objectors.said, we are confronted with conditions in that ward_,. 
and· in a good. many spots in that w_ard, which are not pleasant_, · 
.(ind they ?.re very difficult to cope with. 

. . . . 

•iThis Board does not feel that this location of another liquor out
let anywheres in that section will do anything to help the neigh
borhood in any way. We have a m,unber of people here who have 
bought· homes, who own property and who probably bought in that 
particular section because they felt it was a little better, 
cl~aner than in other sections in the third ward where they.may 
live. r:i;1he Board does not feel that these people should. have their 
_properties hurt in any way or that th~ir right to live. quietly and 

-peacefu.lly disturbed .in any manner whatsoever. 

11We do not thinlc. there .is a necessity for another liquor outlet in 
that section of the City. We don't ~hink the applicant has proved 
bhe necessity fQr it or has he proved in any way that it will 
benefit the neighborhood or the people in the neighborhood_, and for 

.that reasop the Board will disapprove of the application.for a 
transfer. 0 

The transfer of a iiquor license is not a right inherent in .the 
11,cense but is_, rather, a prtvilege which the issuing authority may grant 
or .deny in· the e~ercise of a reasonable discretion. Vanschoick v. Bowel~, 
Bulletin 120, Item 6. The question whether a license should be trans
ferred to a particular location is .a matter confided to the sound discre
tion :of the issuing authority. The burden of s~owing that the issuing 
~:uthority abused its discretion. rests with appellant.. Segal v. Clifton, 
Bulletin 732J Item 5; Minsky v .. Woodbridge, Bu+letin 897_, Item 3. 
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. :; After '.considering the:; evidenc·e .. her·e,ih -I c:onc hide that·.- app.·¢'llap.t - _,_-
na_s- ·not- sustained the burden of ·proof :·1n showing that ·--the a~·~J_~p::: __ 9f'.--"-, 
respondent was erroneous. _·JRu.le 6: Of State Regulatibns ··No:o, i5:i~.l::''-1~eric:e. 
the act ion of respondent w.:111 be-: af'.f i-rme'd . - · - - · if;:-_; tt0·: · 

_ rn:i :·~- r~ ,_ 

-Accordingly, it- is., on --this: 1st day of'--MEL°rch, -19.54;: : ' .. -~~,~ .,.-. J ·· ... : -· 
. -- . : .~---. - - _ - - - _, .-. · ... . .. _; _·:;')'~t~T-:I~~;·:~- . __ :.::·: 

ORDERED .that- the action of ·responde11:t b'e-: and">the" same ~1s>frereby·'-
:..) : -

:::;1 r affirmed, and. tne appeal .. here·1n be -and the- same is. here-by" dism:is?ed·. -_._; .,. : 
""':; . ·. \ ~ : ' 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS .. 
' : ~ > <" 

;' .. Director. 
:: . · . ., .. 

3':~_: .. , APPELLATE DECISIONS - EANA, - 'INC .. -. v. -- --PLEASANTVILLE·. 

EANA, INC., 

Appellant, 

-vs-

COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
~(:OF·-. PLEASANTVILLE, 

-.Respondent. -

· .. ' 

) 

- -) 

) 

_)-_ 

\ 
) 

----~-~----~--------~----------. 

; ' 

· ·Ol~ · APPEltL ·_·- ,-·:; 
·c.oNCLUSIO:Ns-:· AND' '."QRDER 

.. ;.• 

I• 

Is.aac, C. -Ginsburg; -Esq . .;, _Attorney· for Appellant.· 
Louis D. Champion, Esq., Attorney: for;_ Respondent. 

BY THE DIREcrroR: 

This appeal is fromf the"action,oY respondent in-denying a per~o~· 
to-person transte.r of a plenary retail const.wption license from Walter 
Lasµ. t.o -.appellant, for premises :323 S.o.uth Main Street, Pleasantville: 

.. ·.''t.'' 
. ' - - - - - - - - - - ' i 

_ An application for tranl;)fer _of _the license in .question ·was ·denied 
by respondent Ori :November 16' ,1953. Four . of the seven :members - of the '
Couricil voted against the transfer,- one member voted in·; favor·: tfiere0f 
and two .'members were. not present at -the meeting.: The--~ attorneys for~:. th~ 
parties -to the instant appeCi;l have· stipulated _;--0,n b.ehalf>of the-ir "_ · · 
respective clients J that all: statutory .-and ~forraal requiremsnt_s:,·-with' 
reference to the application and filing thereof have been fully compii$.q_ 
witn~ . - - ' - ,. 

·The appellant con_tends' that-the action of the respondent--irt:"deny
ing tne transfer_ should be .reversed. upo_n the - following grO.tmds t 

• ' ~. I • • 

"The act-i~n . .--c)f- the City ~of Plea-sant~i.11~ is -erroneous: in that ·no 
he.aring was" granted ·.-to the .appellant-· on ·osaid appl.icatiori for- .' .: . 
transfer; tn that ·no reason ·wa's. assigned for tne. -refus·al :-of said 
transfer; and that the governing- body of the -City. --0·r Pleasantville 
abused its ·discretion· in the refusal of said t~arisfer, if in fact~ 
it had.any discretion in the premises; and said action ~as arbi-
trary" and- wi tnout_ legal justtfication." · - , -~ 

. The respondent avers that -its action was ful.ly .j_us·tifiea ·and that 
there was no abuse of-. d:i,,scretion and.·· set-s: forth .the -folJ:bwihg·'reasoris: 

0 The appellant entered a ple·a ·of non vul t to charges preferred 
against it. before .the Township_ Committee -of. Egg.:· Harb6r-·Township 
tha.t on. December 7,. 1951. and: December- 28, 1951. it· .d.id :sell, -
service and deliver .and allow, permtt:"and: suffer: ·the>service-· arid )-' 
de_live_ry Of .alcoholic beverage'S' dir.ec.tly :,, O'r. -ind.ire¢-.t.ly_,._ ,to p·er-·, -. 
sons -under -the age- of· twenty-one -years. --and d-id -all.ow~,- permit· arid· 
suffer the eonsumpt.ion of alcoholi-c _beverages:: by:- such· pers-<:m.s 

_ -- upon the licensed· premises, all in.:vio1at·ion: o.f' Rule T: of State" -. .., . 
Regulatiori·s--No., 20, as the_res"ult_ wri.ep~of. Jt:s· Jicense;·was(sus---:_· 

r pended by the said Township.of -Egg.Harbor for the period of ten 
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days effective February 18_, 1952 at midnight_, Eastern Standard 
Time. This respondent therefore charges that by reason ~f the 
conviction of the· said appellant for said two offenses, a~ 
stated_, the said Eana_, Inc. is barred and prohibited from hav-· 
ing any license _of any class issued to it :Under the provisiops 
of Section 33:1-25 of the Revised Statutes of New Jersey_, pro
viding: 

'No license of any class shall be issued to any ·indi
·vidual who is an alien; to any person under the age of 
twenty-one years; to any person who has been convicted· 
of a crime involving moral turpitude; or to any person 
who has been twice convicted in a court of criminal 
jurisdiction of violation of this chapter. r 

nsatd plea of non vult is tantamount to a conviction and the ap-
pellant was, therefore guilty of the crime of the sales of 
al.coho lie beverages. to minors and permitting the const.unption 

·- of such alcoholic beverages upon the licensed premises by said 
minors and was convicted of two violations of said cited statute~ 

·rtcouncil exercised its discretion and denied the said applica
tion for transfer in the interest of the citizens and residents 
of the City of Pleasantville. 

nThe said appellant in its conduct of th.e r-Purkey Ranch in Egg 
·Harbor ~ownship during the years 1950-51-52 ~nd part of 1953 
did not conduct, operate and control the sale of intoxicating 

·liquors and the consumption thereof in the said Turkey Ranch 
in such manner as to be conducive to the welfare of the citi
z~ns ·and residents.of Egg Harbor Township." 

. The parties hereto have filed an ''Agreed Statement of Fae ts n 

included in which is the following: 

11Cha.rges were preferred before the Township Committee of Egg 
Harbor Township charging Eana, Inc., trading as Turkey Ranch 
Cafe, Fire and Delilah Roads,· Farmington, Egg Harbor Township,· 
the holder of Plenary Retail Consumption Licens.e No" C-9 
issued to it by ihe Township of Egg Harbor with the sale, 
service and delivery and allowing, permitting and offering the 

.-service and delivery of alcoholic beverages directly or indi
rectly to persons under the age of twenty-one years a.nd allow-

. 1ng-; permitting and offering for consumption, alcoholic 
beverages.by such persons upon the licensed premises on or 
about December 7_, 1951 and December 28, 1951 in violation of 
Rule 1 of State Regulations No. 20; that at a hea:rJ:ing dul:y held 
upon said cha.r~ges on the 18th day of Fe0ruary, 1952, the. said 
Eana, Inc., trading as Turkey ;Ranch Cafe, entered a plea of 
non vult to said charges whereupon the Township Committee of 
Egg· Harbor Township resolved and o·rderecl 'That pl'enary retail 
consumption license.No" C-9 heretofore issued by the Township 
o;f Egg Harbor to Eana, Inc., trading as _Turl{ey Ranch Cafe, 
for premises Fire and Delilah Road, Egg Harbor Township, be .. 
suspended for a period of ten (10) days effective February 18, 
1952 at midnight_, Eastern Standard Time~ ,n 

Henry M. Warke, Chairman of the Egg Harbor Township Conunittee_, 
testified that during the years 1951, 1952 and 1953 appellant held a 
liquor license in Egg Harbor Township; that, before issuance of said 
llcense to appellant or grant~ng renewals thereof, an investigation was 
conducted which disclosed nothing objectionable in the manner in which 
the licensed premises were operated; that the appellant was charged by 
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the issuing 0uthority of Egg Harbor· Township ,on ·one occas"i9tJ. ... ·6;f!-:sale 
·of alco·b.:olic beveraQ:es to a minor, .. as a result ·of which. its~·J.lic'i:mse 

. . . . • . • . \._j" . •.. - ' . . ' ' ' . -. ~ ~ t~~ {. : ·_.;.! [ ~ • 

: was suspended for a peri'od. o.f tel) .-.days;. th.at. he: did . not. rec~:J_J_· the 
other charge in the same.:pro9eed.ing.·o.r sale of beer·to.'a;.mido'~;·'.:.that, 
during ~he period the appellant op.erated· the premises in Egg Harbor 
Township·, Samuel Barshady. (Pres.ident;, of ,appe.llarit corporat.t9:p.-}"._rnade 

· ··tvm separate ·complaint's before the local municipal Magistrai-e···against 
a person in each case for acting in a disorderly manner on~ih~ ~ppel-
1ant's licensed·.premises._ · · .-

< F·our. character witnesses were. produc.ed· by the a·pt)e11atit.:i.whb"-· ~es~ 
tified that at various times they· visit.e.d .appellant's I1·censed premises 
in E~g ~arbor Township· and from th~ir.observatioq it was·· conducted in 
a respectable manner. 

. Samuel Barshady, President .of appellant corporation and owner of 
·' 98 of the 100 shares. of -it.s. outstanding: capital s.tock~ · .tes.ti-fied that 
"G.he premi·ses ... formerly ope+~ated _by~ appe 11.ant <in. Egg Harbor Ibwnship 
were conducted. in an order°l v f.ashio"n. ' - -

' • ·, • J .... Col • ' . • 

The respondent. produc'ed. no 11\ri tnesses. on the date of the hearing 
herein. 

Respondent's attorney, in sy.f)port. of ,the :respondent's ·action, 
argues that, because of appellant's past record for sale of alcoholic 
bever0ges to mi_n9rs, and permitting the consumption thereof .. by· said 
rnin9rs upon its licensed premises., under the ·provisions·:of R. S. 
33·!-i-25 it is forever barreq and prohibited._from having· any liceiwe of 
any class· j_ssu.ed to it. · -Tli.ie. ·con tent ion iS. unso1ii1d. · · 

·If· ie. apparent ·that q,ppeliant. was ··no-t convi.ct·ed. in :.a -cO-urt of 
criminal jurisdiction of violating the provisions of the Alcoholic 
Beverage Law but. ·was found guil:ty ·in disciplinary proceedings. The _ 
former are crirninal in na.ture and .are a.imed at the offending licensee. 
The latter are civil in nat;ure (Re Gahr; Bulletin 377, Item 7} and are. 
directed mainly against the priv.ilege or ·license. Re Messina and · 
Ruis-i, Bi.:1.lletin 392, Item ·t2. · In view of the fact that respondent's 
action was· based primarily upon ·a misunderstanding.or. misconception of 
·th·~ law in tl~is. regard_,· the· matter of the granting or denying of the· · 
application for. transfer ,:of license will be- remanded tb respbndent f 1or 
its pr6p~r. action to be t~ken after-necessary considerat~on of the . . 
merits and with no expr~ssion of opinion herein as to:whether the pend-:-.' 
ing a:pplication should. be granted. or. denied. See-- Paterso.h Grill Owners. 
Assoc. v. · Pate·rson, Glazer and. Speshock., and White· v. ·Paterson, Glazer:'·_. 
and Speshock_, Bulletin 545_, Item, l;. The _Great Atlantic &:··pacific Tea QQ. 
v. Newark, Bt?-lletin 691,._,Item _lo.. ·Cf. Dromsky v. Pen~sauken_, Bulletirf°·.-
52_4, Item 12; Kuremsky ·V ~ . Trenton, BuJ_let~n 623 _, Item· 11. ··Cf ... also_, : 
Monessen v. Lakewood, Bulletin ·847_,·rtem b; Fedder. v. Asbury. Park, 
·Bulletin 875; Item 7. 

A6cordingl~_, it.is, on thi~ 4th day-of March, 1954~:· 

ORDERED that the proceedings herein b_e and· the same are her1eby 
remanded to _respondent for itf?.further consideration .consistent with law 
and .- t;his : op inion. -,.,_, 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
·Director. 
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ACTIVITY REPOBT FOR FE8RU~RY 1154 ~ 

ARRESTS: 
Totc:::l number of persons arr-estcd -· 

Licensees_8nd em~loytes 
85otlcggers 

SE:.IZURES: . 
Motor v~hicles - c~rs 
Stjlls - ~ver 50 gellons - -

- 50 gallons or uncitr 

- -11 
-~6 

Alcohol - gallons - - - - - - - - -
M;:.:sh - ;:·:al 1 ons - - - - - - - - - - - -
Distill~d alcohol1c b~verages - ~allons - - - - -
Wine - Pallons - - - - - - - - - - - - -
~rewed ~alt alcoholic bever20es - ~~lions 

Rtl/\IL LICENSEES: - -
Premises inspected - - - - - - - - - - - -
Premises where alcoholic bever2~es were ~au~~a J -
BoH 1 es f ouferJ - - - - - - - - : - - "' "' 
Premises-wh~re viol~tions ·were fauna 
Vlol&tions found - - - - - ~ 

Ty~e of violEtions found: 
Un~valified empleyees -

· Prohibifl~ s~0ns 
Other merc6ntTle business 
Grnbling oevict.S Reg. 138 slgn not posted 

Disposal µermit necess~ry 
STrT~ LICENSEESg 

S (Jther viclz,ti.'.:ns 

Premises inspected - - - - - - -
License c.;1.)plications investi£c:,tc;d 

COMPLAINTS: 
Complaints assigned for investi~etion 
Investi~stions com~leted 
lnvesti~otion~ pendini - ~ - - -

LABORP..TORY: 
An~lyses made - - - - - - - - - -
Bottles From unlicensed prc~ise~ - -

IDENT!F ICJ'.i TIU.i BURE/\.U: 
Crimin~l fin~erprint identif ic~tions m0ot 
Persons f in~;rprinted for non-criminal ~ur~oses 
Identification cuntc1cts ~noae with otnt.r enforct:rritnt ,:;;0rncies -
M~tor Vthic1c identifications vi~ N. J. St~tc Pol·iC~ f~lety~t 

DI '."::CIPL I fJMiY FROCt.EDl NGS: 
Cases tren~mitteo to municipalif its 

c Violetions involved: 
Sole to minors - - - - - - -
~c:;le dur in~ prohibi foci hour$ 
P~rmitting brawl on premlsts 

Cases instituted at Division - -

- 5 
- - 3 

- 1 

- L 

- 1 

- -Si 

Viol;:;tion:;; invc.lvea~ · Unqu;_;lifit:Ci t:~loye1;;. - - - - ~ - - ~ 
Se:le to minors - - - - 5 Pernittin~ funale,s at b;;r (locd n;g.) - 1 
S~lt-; ciuri115 prohibitE:d hours - - -· - - - 4 Perrr.ittint; fGul lonsiuss;i::: on i.:remises 1 
Perinittin~ immor&l activity on ~remises ~ Poss~ssin( contr~ce0tives on ~remises - l 
Frc:vd c'.rio front - - - - - - - - - 2 Fe:· i lure f:1 close )r~mist..:S ciur in~ , 
Se.le beloi..1 minimurn resole 1)ric~ - 2 prohibitt-c: hovrs ·- - - - - - - -
i)errnittin5 brnwl on premis~;s - - - Solicitor Furnishin~ 1.)rohibi'ted-e(1Uip-
Conducting business cs<:: nuisclf')Ct: - "6.- - -- 1 ment ~1 i:-if-ts h retr.;iler 

C'-'ses brou~ht by munici~x:lities.cn :J\,n ir.dic.:t,ivt and. reported b Division - - -·- - - ~ w -

Viol c::.1- ions i nvcl ved: 
Permittin~ brawls on prernis~s ~ ·
Sale c!uri~ pnhibitea hours - - -

- -.) 
2 

Sale to minors - - - - - - - - - - - 2 
Per~itting bookm2kin~ on )remises l 
P8rmittin~:lottery activity on ~remislS ~- - 1 

HE~RINGS HELD AT DIVISIQNg 
Tot<,l numbsr of hec.r i ngs he1 a 
Aoptcls - - - - - - - -
Di sci pl i nary µr oce:ed !h~s - -
Eligibility - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Pt.P.f'i1I TS ISS.UED: 1 
Total ~umber of µermits issuEd - - - - -

E.mplo-yrne:nt - - - - -,- - - -
Sol~citors' - - - - - - - - -
Dis~osbi of ~lcoho~ic bevtr~~es - _;; -

- ..,,,,.· -

- s 
-24 
-11 

10(: 
89 

'51 

Sole to intoxicat0d ~ersons - -·~ - - -
Permittin~ immor~l ~ctivity on pr~rnises 
Sale to non-member~ by club - - - - ~ 
I.Penni tt in~ f)er ::::ons ·Jf· i 11 r c-putc ori · 

prt;rr:isc:.s 

~ 
____ \!.. __ _ 

Stizures - ~ - - ~ - - -
T~x r~vocetior.s - -
A~)pl i Ccit i rm,;; f <..·r 1 j ctn:;;t: 

1. 
1 

..0 - - l 

·- ~ 

Social vffs,irs 
Spec[Eil Y.ine 

~ - -r - - - 404 

)"1 i ~Cd l c,nt:OUS -
1 • ·> 

William Howe Davis 
Directer~ 

C:. 

94~ 
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;.6 

8 
l 
) 

30~0:) 
6a95Q,j() 

79.78 
3.71 

10.41 

1~068 
SiJ7 

lle090 
105 
165 

4'J3 
;.60 
l~.] 

106 
25 

19 
144 
142 

3 

9 

15 

11 

46 



PAGE 8 

DISCI-PLINARY -PROCEEDINGS 1- SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
6o' DA xs.·8 "· 

5. 

In -the Matt.er of Disciplinary ; __ .:"·::J::).:...~'..'.~:__:~. . .. :;::-;_;r..u.2-.u;::_::. • · 
Proceedings against :c~ .. ·· 

.. ., ..• - • .. ) .. ~ ........... '·' - :.1·.~;.:_·~·-:r~'. .:.·.·:··,_ ... : ; .. ':.·'ti::-. .. ::.;:.:.: 
SANTI" L,, cucct ... '.. . . .. .t~·· .. . .. - ...... . :.'-.·<"·).°~;;·:~ .• ··:. ·.<·;;:·!·:•.;!~; 
T/a MAP·LE GROVE } ;_··., .. -- -· .. -CONCLUSIONS .... ,:;)·< 1 t:~~;! 
Maple. Rd·., at Birch Lane · · " .:·:1 

... .; • ~ .. .. . .. .. .. - .. .. :- - . . .AND:· ORDER :: -: -:.: ... .. ;: > j ::- , : · ··: . : , . · : 

·P :· ·o ~ ~~£ ·wa·~ ·. ~: ·:. ~-- ~ -~ ~. · .. -. ~ _ .... _ . ·) .. . . .. _ .. . .. ~ ~ ." . _ .... ·· ,. _ ·:·~~- ~-1;--, ..... ·;::p· . 

Line·bln PSrk -·· :·N-- - J ·· ·· · ·· - ·_ ~ ·· ·· · -- · · ~ · ·· · · · · · · .. ·1::·.·n· .. I:1
': -.~11·.: ... : .. · 

. ~~~!e~cit!!~i: ~~i;!~:~~~:~-~ · ~ = . - ~ ~ ..• ~ ·~· ~ : : :., >": : -.-::-:,~ ·:;.i·.·(:< ·;-1

, 

Mayor ~fi:a· Coun-c11· of ··the· ID-ro·u~ ·· · l -· · · ·· .·:1· .. : • ):. - ':··~.. ; :· '" .: <·-.·:··.:-.i· '._i ._:: _: · 
of Lincoln. Park.. · · · · .· . ::- ',~·\'>;_; ·-. 
_.;_.;.. ___ ._~; .. ..:.~-::...:~.;;.~_:~:..,-~;,..;_·~-~~~.;,-,::..~.;_:·:-·~;,): ~ :.: ~ ~ :: ·: ~- ;;,_;.~:_;>~-: .. ·: '.~ ... -.· .. : .. ~)~.',:; .. ··.::.-.._;: __ :::.':.· .. -.::~;.~, ::~ .. ~·~· 
Young and.~Sears,;- ·Esqs·.»,, by ·David Young, ··3rd·, ··Esq·$ s Attqrneys -.fq~·- .:".'-:·-.·.:.; :·'· 1 :, • . :._ _; ~ .. .. ·. ,. .. . . . .. . . ... :· . , .. .. . . .. .. .. . . .. . De f'ehdant"~·i fc en·s·e e··; · .. · .,. ... : u '.'. <:·· :· · .. -~.~ .1 ._ 

Edward F·~: Ambr~~H~:., ... Es«i·e ~ ... app.ear:L·~·g .. ·f@°i'!i.-Divisiori" of 'Al.eohol~-C·'_·,_ : .. :\" i :" .. ·.,:. ~·. ···;._.; ~:.:.>:' ,. 
, ~: -~ ·_. · .. :: ~ ~ .. _·:._· ·:-~ -.::~· .. : ,·:.~. ;,;··;:..:·: l~>-~, :::·;:.:); ~-~~~~~~~~: .c~r.i.~;r;~~::-~!./·~ ... r: ! .:.~ :'. :'':·,:.--· .~ 

BY "THE DIRECTOR .. : -" .. .. .. . ~- ''.(' .. : 1 ! : '1 
·: • .-::: ~ - •• • • .. • (•·. ·.:::::\:"' i L::: ;-.. ;.' .. ?-·;-;; : .. 

~ .·..:. j : ; ... -.. J. ; :. ..~ . t 

... ... ""' ·._,.. ... ... ~- - .. ... .... ... -~ ... . • ~· .. .. .... ,..., .... ... ~. .. .... ... . .. :· :·:. t· ··-:. : ;:::.:-: ... . : ! ;. _ . . ":'· .. , 

A ~.·copy-- of th-e -f-o·l:lewing ··charges .. was- .. -duly ·served :upo:rt .. :def.enc.il:an.t:.: .. ·:~·: _. <'.: ~~-
• ; -:· ~ ... ; :-'p. -~ "- • 

• • • • • •• .. - - ,; • ·-: •• .... ·- •• - •• ¥ - .. .• • • " •• '. .. .. .., - •• ~ • .. ... , ·': ' : , ••. ; • • ·.: .; .. • ' ~:'. ' .- • .·, ·~." .. j . :"' . 

"t~~:: On.. F!!i:day -.night,.. November .27, ... 19.53 .-and. on Frld.ay. nigh.t·,~;-~"·;·; :·< > ~·:_,,._: 
December· 4-- 'l-05-3 ... you ·sold · served··and·- del-ivered-- and· allowed,·:·:: ii .... , ....... ,, .. : 

, ·;I , ' , • "-; . ' . ·,· ' 
per-lJliitt_ed and. f?.uf.fere.d. tne. _s{tie, .. ~e~vice -~pg__q.~llve.~Y .. o~ al~o-7:·.:··· ·,:: ,:.,.:, 
holic beverages j. ·d-ire-c-tly -or.· indireo-tly, -a-t· your. lic:ens,e.d.· .... · :·~'.· .... 1 ·~ .. :·~; ;. 

pr~mises_ tq Donald B~ =.==,Richard To==-, apq_ ~p.l;>~r,t,.'f. .. :.~~'~:/_·>\T:,:i>~.>--.: 
per~;0ns" imcie~r:· trie: age~ .. :or :.'twent:>(~one ~.(:21)·:~-Y"e~:rs;./:(·a;#.~f .. ~il~w~~.<:\~,_:·,~.:.: 1

r~:·i· ·:·;.~'..'. ~.: 
pevmitt-ed···and·· suf-fered- the· cons·umption:.of-,a-lcoh'ol·ic. .bev.erages1··;t, ... "; ~ r=·-:·· : 
by >such· pe!'3sons -1n .. ::ura- upon your .:11.deti:s·e'd··prem1-se·s·; -·im'. .. v.iol~:.- ,i··'.> ... ·:, ·~·~: ... 
tion of .. Rule. 1 .. o.f .. Stat.e. Regulat.i.ons .. No""-· 20, .. _ .. __ ;._,;:; :.;;·, i ·:·:·«:~_;·, ~~.; ··-~-~·;"~i:~_:.-\·>~":, ,·· .. ;· ... 

"2.. On Friday night, December 49 195$;· ~yoµ~·~_o):~~-~:s·~~Y~?<~n~.\.:,·, .~:;>~ 
delivered and allowedJ permitted and sµffered _the ... ~-~1~,r .. s1e,r.vi~.e-.. ,,,., ... 
and~ deli.very·- of alcoholic ·oevera,ges ;· d·irec·tly ··or·- indi:tJ.ectly:;:,7a;.tr. .. ,.i .·: . .:.: ... 

your lice~~elt," :f>.f~~-~.~e;~c k:ci;')~'.6\;ir~~<;i:~ ~:~)~, Gt .. J2e.r~9n. .fil.19.~~- .~lf~~-~g~e::'.. ·::_··, · '~·1".l::,, ·/ 
of twenty7one ;~(21.}. yea:rs.ji,_:and·; .~1llow.e.d, ~:permitted. .. anc;t ·~;uf·:Cer.ect... · .. · 
the consumption' ··o·r (a.lcohcrlic1<::berv·er:a'ges.:: by such,~pere'ort~:'tn and .. ~-·· : . '·· · . 

~~~~1~~~~~; ii:~.s.~~~.~~~~t~·~.~:;~.'. -~~ ;;r;.~~a tt()~ ~o ! :,-~~1~: x • ;qr ~t~J~.e; < ,~ ; ! :i 
· ·· .,.. ·· ·· :- .~;· ;; .. t·!·~ ·_.··~ ::.:· :: :' t·r;;n .\ ·~ ... ... ... .. : .. · :. . ; . _:. .. .,. ··J~· .~"'i; ! .::• ·.· ·; 

"3 '. On -Friday "rilgnt·~·- ne·d~rnb:~~,_.~:t'f;·1 f95:t,: ·· lt61) ·'.soid, ':se:rV.e(f;· $.·n(f:):.' :~ ... :,;·;:·· · 
delivered I and .. a1lowed.,1:·perm1.:t:ted~ :·and suff.ered -the. sale,. -s;er.vic;e·!·i --~,>. · 
and de 1 i v~ry .. --rsr · "aicO.Hoti.·c ~ ·J?·~v\~~;age~:~~ dlrectly ·-or· ihdirec:t·1y·, ,,. .. ·a·t:. : ··.: 
your licerise.cf· pr.emi~e:~; ·;~o.~.-~/:(~.;»'-1Vlti:r-~.~n ¢.: >~~~~:- ;. ·v:e ·i. $ ~ .~P.·oa~it~ Jlti.S:.~4~; ·.'_:·.· 
Robert A e \--·=:;·and· Eli.zabeth.,~:.,;~''""j persoas- un:d.e,i?·, .the: ag:e «Jf~c, · .. ,; , ·. ·· · ·· 
tw~ty-pti~ . .C2l) .. Y:~§.:r.E:? .. ~-· ~4 -~~+.~:w~9-~: .P.erl!.li;.t.t~q. __ apd .. ~.ut:f~t~A.~'-!~~e '. -.~·;':: '; ";"'. ·~'>.~ 
consumption .of .alcohol_ie -be:ver.ageS.;l·PY such. per.s.ons .. in. and. upon. : ...... ·i/'. 
your lieeris·ed· premise·s·;- in Vib:l?a~ti.e~ of..-· Rule .. 1 ·of· Sta·te ··Regu....,. -. ;, . ._!: ;._-..-,_:,~,:: 
la tions No. ·20: it .. .. .• :·. ,,_: l': ·: ; ·.;1<.: r .. ::;: v ,, u ..... ·- .. - ~ . .. . . . . . ~ .. . .... i'~.:.;r ,.'::~·t<.~,· ~ ... :::.·'..~ 

,..~:. ;.: ~: . .. .. ' . . ... . •· .... . . ... ... '"- .. . .. ,., . . . ... ... ,,. . . .... .. .. .. '~. .... ... .. .,. ": •. ~- ·: : ', ' .. ; .. ~ ; .:· ·: ·_ . l.. ~ ') '·~; ! . ·f1 ' :. J ... 

Defendan~·-~;o~~e;~~a:l~Y. :e~~~-r~ed~r;~--~P.~~:~ of: ~o~:: ~~~~l~t¥ :~t:o-_ ~~l: c~~rg~~~:t.,'. "-~ 
However, at th~~- hearing., .but .. pr.i.or~ .~9:;PP,~, t~ktng. of .. t.es,;tJ~9.PYJ;,he.:;wit!f .. ~· .. : ; 
drew his plea of not guilty to charge (3) and entered a plea of non 
vult thereto@ After five witnesses testified on behalf of the Divi-
sicm, the defendant withdrew his plea of npt guilty to charges .(1} and 
(2) and entered a plea of non vult to said' chargesQ · · 

The file in the instant case discloses that on November 27, 1953 
and on December 4, 1953 a female employee of defendant sold and served 
alcoholic beverage,s, .. ,:to.<t;;nree.,m.ino:rs, aged 15, 16 and 17 years, respec
:·ti veiy. Also,, ori····ne"(;-eml;ieij' .. 4.:; .. ;:.:(9-~)':3

1

, a male employee of defendant sold 
and served alcoholic beverage"$" 'to the three minors aforementioned, and 
to another minor who was 15 years of age., Again, on Deqemoer 11, 1953, 
a male employee and a female employee of defendant solq ;;~.-q_ ~erve~:~:---: : · \.~:-!.:.o 
alcoholic beverages to three minors, two of whom were 19 years of age 
and one of whom was 16 years of ageo 
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. No reasonable or justifiable· excuse may be accepted for the sale 
~nd servic~ of alcoholic beverages td minors, especially the two 15, the 

· 16 and 17-:-year-old boys. . 

. Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. In view of the ages of 
four of the minors ·and the number of minors involved, I shall suspend 
defendant's license for a period of sixty days. Since the confessive.plea 
on charge (3) was .not entered until the day.of the within hearing and the 
corifessivepleas on charges (1) and (2) were not entered until after the 
Division had presented the greater part of its case, I will deny any remis
sion of the penalty·because of said pleas. Licensees have every opportunit 
and sufficient time to determine whether or not they have a defense to the 
Division's charges. They cannot be permitted to gamble on the strength of 
the Division's case.and then, finding it too strong to controvert, change 
their plea. Cf. Re Orlando, Bulletin 863, Item 8. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 19th day of February, 1954, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License· C-4, issued by the 
Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lincoln. Park to Santi L. Cucci, t/a 
.Maple· Grove, Maple Road at Birch Lane, Lincoln Park, be and the .. same is 
hereby suspended for a period of sixty· (60) ·days, commencing at 2 :00 a .m.. 
March 1, 1954, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. April 30, 1954. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
D·irector. 

6. DISCIPI,INARY PROCEEDINGS - SOLICITOR 1 S PERMIT - ENGAGING IN· CONDUCT 
PR.OHIJ3ITED TO EMP;LOYER ~ FURNISHING GIFTS - PERMIT SUSPENDED FOR 20 
DAYS, -LE-SS 5 FOR PLEA .. 

In.the Matter of Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings .igainst 

MAX HOCHMAN 
555 South 17th Street 

· Newark 3, N. J .. , 

) 

) 

) 
H~lder of.Solicitor's Permit #2979, 
issued.by the Director of Alcoholic ). 
Beverage Control~ 
--~~--------------~----~~-----------) 
Max Hochman, Defendant-permittee, Pro Se. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

David S. Pil tzer., Esq., appearing for Divi$ion of Alcoholfc 
Beverage Control .. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded £911 vult to the.following charges: 

. 
11 i. Ori divers days during Octobell 1953, you, the hold.er of a . 

s·olicitor 's permit, engaged in conduct prohibited to your employer, 
Charles Jacquin.Et Cie, Inc., holder of a New Jersey pl~nary whole
sale license for premises 2633 Trenton Avenue, Philadelphia 25, Pa.,· 
by re~ulations adopted under the Alcoholic Beverage Law, as follows: 

(aJ You, directly and indirectly, furnished by sale, loan, : 
gift and otherwise, and delivered equipment, signs and advertising 
matter, viz., thermoineters advertising your employer's alcoholic 
beverages, to various New Jersey retail licensees and their licensed 
premises, which conduct was prohibited\ to your employer by Rule 1 of 
State Regulations No. 21; and 
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. . . {b ). Yo~~;gave sample~? of .. alcoho~ic ·beverages other ~q~~;~1mal t 
Cl.lcohoLtc beverages·;:. viz.:, 1/10 • pJ..nt .. bott1es · of. JacquiB~.~.~:.,-., · 
Anisette, Blackberry and Rock and Rye cordials. to .vario1J.s•""New· : · 
Jersey retail licensees, which conduct was prohibited to·Yyour · 
employer by Rule 10 of State.Regulations No. 34; ·and. ~~--P?~J 

. . ( c) You sold and ·delivered .. to various New Jersey· re~.~~~·''~'~ .. - .. 
. licensees bottles of alcoholic beverages._, viz·., 1/10· pfilJ}):t.t>"'L~J . · 
bottles-. of Jacquin 's Anisette, Blackberry. and Roc·k and~~~Y~.~:·~- · 
GOrdials, of .. less than the minimum. standard. fill of. 1/2-pint 

. as prescr;ibed ·by Rule . 1 of ·State Regulations No. ·23, _wli~ohni.E 
:conduct :was. prohibited to. your· employer by .. Rule 3 of '.Sp·a,ji:err:T 
Regi;ila tions ... No. 23; · --

_ all· of. ·which eonduct by you. was in violation of Rule 12 of 
State Regulations No." ,14. 

11 2. ·on divers .. days during ·Qctobe.r 1953, .you,. the holder of · 
a solic :i tor's permit employed by a wholesaler, of alcoholic bev:
erages oi;;her than malt alcoholic beverages,, · furni:shed~ directly 
an4 indirectly, to various New Jersey retail licensees-gifts~ · 
things of value. (by sale,. loan,· gift .and otherwise.) and induce~ 
ments_, viz/,'.-advertising'thermometers and,l/10 pint bottles of.· 
Jacquin' s Anisette_, Blackberry and Rock and Rye_ c:ordials and 
grenadine syrup {a non-alcoholic beverage); in violation of 
Rule 3 of S~~te Regulations' No. 35 .. n 

The file herein discloses that defendant is employed as a mission-t 
ary man in New Jersey by Charles Jacquin Et Cie, Inc. ·During the month 
of October 1953 ,defendant obtainecl at. his, employer's w~rehouse ·in . · · :. 
Philadelphia· twen·ty'-four· thermometers (beari'ng the name of his employer) 
and two dozen assorted miniature bottles each containing 1/10 pint of · ·' 
Jacquin's cordials and non-alcoholic grenadine. While=vlsiting the 
licensed premises of various retail licensees in New Jersey defendant 
gave to various r·etailers about fifteen of the thermometers and ten or 
twelve of the miniatures. Apparently this distribution was not author-
ized by defendan.t 's . employer.. " 

Defendant has t).O prior record as the holder of a f30licitor's per
mit. He obtained'his permit on September 25, 1953. The records of 
this Division show that, after making distribution of the &bove items·,.· 
defendant called at the offices of this Division; that.he was then 
advised that the distribution of said items was not permissible in New 
Jersey, and that he thereafter attempted to recover-the items fro~ the· . 
various retailers. Under all the· circi:lmstances .I shall .suspend defend
ant's permit for a per·iod of twenty days .. ·Five,-days will, b~ remitted· 
for , the plea ent.e.red here.in" leaving a net suspension qf fi!'teen days. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 24th day of February, 1954·_, 

ORDERED -that Solici.tor rs :Permit: #2979j issued by· the' Director of 
Alcoh9lic Beverage Control to Max Hoc:µman, .555 South. 17th Street, 
Newark.; N .. J·.·, be and_ the same is. hereby s·uspended for" fifteen. (15) 
days, 'commen_cing at 9. :00 ·a.~m. -March· "8,. · 1954, and terminating_ at 9 :00 
a.~. March 23, 1954. · . 

. . WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 
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7. STATE . BEVER.AGE, DIS'r:t!-IBUTOR LICENSE .,.. OBJECTIONS . TO TRANSFER OF LICENSE 
~L:p TO M.. WI_THOUT ,lVIERITD 

... 

In the Matter ·or· Objecti.6ns ···to· an·· ) 
Application for Transfer of State 
Beverage Dtstributor 1s·License. . )~ 
SBD-28 ;Crom Park:Way Bevera.ges, Inc . , 
562 Washington Avenue, Belleville, ) 

CONCLUSIONS. 

to 
) 

RAYMOND EDWARD TAG. 
809 Bayway Avenue ) 
Elizabeth, N .. J .. 

----------~-~---~--~---~~--------~--~-). 
Alec T. Pecoretti~ ·Esqo~ Attorney for ·Applicant,.Raymond Edward Tag .. 
Julius R. Pql]atschek, Esq., Attorney for Union County Retail Liquor 

Stores Association~ Objector. 

BY THE DIRECTOR 
. -

Written-objections to the granting of the application for transfer 
of the license having been filed, a hearing was held on February 3, 1954, 

At the hearing the attorney who appeared for one of the objectors 
alleged that, because of the large number of retail 11.censes issued in 
Elizabeth and because numerous State Beverage Distributors service that 
City and.surrounding communit1es, there is no need for an additional 
license to service that area o. · 

. Fr'om the testimony it. appears that" Park:Way Beverages, Inc. has held 
a State Beverage Distributor's license since July 1946. ·while its princi,.. 
pal office, is located. at 562. Washington. Avenue, Belleville,: :tt. has an 
add1t.iorial wareh.ouse at.83"."'89 A.lbert Street, Woodbridge. Tho:fllaS W6 Handlon, 
Secretary and. Treasurer of ParkWay Beverages, Inc.·,. testified that about 
forty per cent. ·of its business. is· conducted from its Belleville offic·e, 
and sixty per cent. of its business consists of sales to.consumers in the 
same area: in-which appli.cant intends. to operate, namely, Clark Townsnip, 
Woodbri.dge, ·,part <?f· "Rahwa:.y, ·and ·part -of Linden.. .He further testified that 
Parkway has· approxiniate1y 180 customers in that areao 

,..-·'· . - - - . - . 

The applicant and his father held a plenary_ retail distribution 
license. for. prem:Lses ,at 642. Pearl .Street,. Elizapeth,. until .November 1953 
When th_e part.nership was dissolved. .Applican:t testified that he now has 
no interest in said license; that he is pres~ntly employed by his father 
at a salary, and that he intends to discontinue said employment if the 
pe:nding application ~s granted ... 

. . ·. '.Ttie Seqret~ry of,. the Municipal' Board of Alco.holi:c Beverage Control 
sent to" the Division a letter, dated January 7J 1954J wherein he .advised 
that the Board objected to the granting of the transfer herein because 
"there are alr_eady a sµfficient number of alcoholic beverage_ distributors 
in our cityo 11 

.· H·owever, the Board was not represented ai;;/the hearing. 
Municipal cpnsent is.not. a statutory prerequisite to the issuance of a 
State lic.ense. The. ·reason sta.ted. in the Secretary_ 's l.etter is subs tan- . 
tially'. the ·s·ame as· -that· stated·.- 'by the attorney who.· appeared for the other. 
objector. Re Vigor Beverages· Coe, IncoJ Bulletin 941, Item 90 

Admittedly there ar~a large number of retail licenses in Elizabeth 
and a nlli!lber of State· :Bev.erage Distributor licensees operate/ in and near 
that City. If this were· an applica.t·ion for a new license, it might well 
be that,, under the circur11stances, no need for an additional license would 
appear. However, this is an application for a transfer of an existing 



PAGE 12 

li·cense and. the appB .. eant intends to service· a ·1a.rge_ perc·ent@-~7 9f-_-the 
customers of the >existing licensee.· Henc~ I conclude that tld:e-lob1jec-

.,,J '- '·1'-· ·' ' . . tions to the transfer are without merit. Re Sachs, Bulle~in 926 ;_ ··· 
·'-Item 10. 

.,.;.;.·. :-- f~,.' . l) -~ . 

The application for transfer will be granted· if :and· wfieri, P.aid 
application. is. in proper form. t'.J~t:~~f:1I 

Dated: February 23~ 1954. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

8., DISQUALIFICATION - PRIOR APPLICATION DENIED - FIVE YEARS• GOOD .. 
CONDUCT - APPLICATION TO LIFT GRA~TED. · 

Iii the ·Matter of an Application ) 
to Remove Disqualification because 
of a Conviction, Pursuant to Ro S.) 
3311~31.2. . 

. ) 
Case No. 1117. 
---------------~--------~-------~-) 

BY THE· DIRECTOR:. 
I ·. 

CONCLUSIONS 
A~D ORDER 

Petitioner ·renews his application for relief, pursuant to the'.· 
terms of an Order, dated November 18, 1953, denying a prior petition 
with leave to file a new petition after January 15, 1954. Case No. 
1.099_, B~lletin 992; _Item 8. · 

· Petitioner, testified that since November 4, 1953; the date of the 
·hearing in-the prior proceedlng,·he has been employed in another· state 
as a-driver and helper by a brewery; furthermore, that his reco"rd has. 
been clear during:that ·time.· · 

. ,. 

At the hearing herein, three ·witnesses (a .. guard, a house doorman; 
and· an elevator'. operator) testified>that ·they have· 'known petitioner· 
fifteen or more years and that he bears· a reputation; for ~be1ng a lawi:. ·· 
abiding person in the commu~i.ty in which he ~iv.es. · 

The Police Department· of ··th_e mlinicipality whe:rei~ petitioner 
resides has advised that no complaint or· inve·stigation ·is presently 
pending involving the peti~ioner. · · · 

From the evidence, I conclude that petitioner has conducted himself 
in a law-abiding manner during the five ye_ars last past' and that his· · 

·association- 'with the ·alcoho+ic beverage industry will n_ot be contrary to 
public interest. · · 

Accordingly, it is, on this ·23rd ·day of February,,_ J..954, 

ORDERED that petitioner's· statutory disqualifica t.ion because· of 
his convictions of crime; b~·and the same is hereby.remov·ea, in .accor~·· 
dance with the 'provistons of. Ro S. 33 :_1-31. 2. · · · · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director:. 
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9~~·1_, Dl.SCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE·. OF ALCOHOLIC BEVEAAGE-S DURING 
>~:'.'.'PROHIBITED HOURS ._AND FAILURE. TO· HAVE LICENSED PREMISES CLOSED DURING 

PROHIBITED HO.URS IN VIDLATION OF LOCAL REGULATION - LICEl\JSE SUSPENDED 
. , :_ · FOB. 15 DAYR, LES'S 5 FOR PLEA •. 

- In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

AMBROSE DELL'ORTO 
442 - 10th.Avenue 

· Paterson 4, N. J· .. , 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump
tion License C-108, issued by the 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of the City of Paterson. 
--------------~~~--~--~-----~--------

) 

) 

) 

) 

). 

) 

Ambrose Dell'Orto, Defendant-licensee, Pro Se. 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER 

Davids~ Piltzer, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beyerage Control: 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded non vult· to charges alleging that he' (1) 
sold, served and deliv~red alcoholic.beverages and permitted the con
sumption thereo.f on his licensed premises. during prohibited: hours and 
(2) failed to.have his licensed premises closed during said prohibited 
hours, ·both in violation of· a loca·1 ordinance. 

' --\ , 

An ordinance of the City of Paterson prohibits the sale, service 
and delivery of alcoholic" beverages on Sundays between the hours of 
3:00 a.m.'and 1:00 p.m., and requires that licensed premises shall be 
closed.between said hours. 

·The file herein diSclos~s that at 11 :00 a .m. J on Sunday, January 
24, 1954, two ABC agents arrived in the vicinity of defendant 1 s licensed 
premises. One of the agents proceeded to the front of the building apd, 

.through a· glass window in· the front door, observed a man behind ·the bar 
and three :men with glasses in front of them at the bar. One of the 
agents walked· to" the rear door and, 'upon finding it op.en, entered. the 
building arid proceeded to the barroom., The three .men previously observed 
through the window were still at the ba~. The agent ordered and was 
served a glass of beer by the man behind the bar. Immediately after he. 
was --served the :other agei1t came into · thff barroom from the rear ·entrance 
and· then both agents made their identity known to the bartender. The· 
bartender·adrriitted the sale of alcoholic beverages to the three patrons 
who .. were :_seated at the bar when the agent entered. . 

·Defendant has no ·prior adjudicated record. 1 • I shall· suspe.nd 
defendant·' s li'cense for a· peri·od of fi'fteen days ... Re Feola, Bulletin 
988,: Item 3. Re Mace, Inco, Bulletin 999, Item 9. Five days will be~ 
remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of ten · 
days. 

Ac_cordirigly, ·it .. ·is, on this 23rd day· of February, · 1954, 
"'· . . :~ -. ' . .. ' " .~ -.. ~ ,. . 

.. : :: ORDERED ·that -Plena:ry ·Retail Consumption License C-108, issued by, 
the .Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Paterson to 
Ambrose Dell'Orto, 442 - 10th Avenue, Paterson, be and the same is hereby 
suspended for a"per1odof teh (10) days,' commencing at 3:00 a.m. IVlarch 2, 
1954, and termin9. ting at 3 :.00 a .m. Ma~_ch 12, 1954 . 

.·. - . · ! 

• •• - ,'!' .... t''. 

, •• .J r .. ' 

i ~ : ·* > . . _·; ... :-.. > 

.' -~ 

~ '. •, I ' 

. ·WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Direc-tor· . 

. ; 
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10) ·. 'DISCIPLINAHY PROCEEDINGS . ~>TRANS'BOR:TA'.TION. 'WITHOUT ... REQIJiS:·[TE·:: I:NVO:fC:E t 
. : · .. I~l°VIOLATION-...OF. RULE· 3 :>oF':'.':·$.TAWE_,~ .. traduiiJrn~:coiqs .·i-io.;~. -~~·~(~:~ .. ·T:RAt~~P.9:~Tl.\.~ION .. 

·· ... ·· : .. ,IN:VEHICLE -NOT BEARING·,_Tl\l$TQJ.EE~ .. .- IN·::V;lOiiA'I'JO~ OF'· RU~:-· ,f? .. D)f~~T/{'rn..:.:-:. 1 

. REGULAT_IONS NOi> ·17 -- LICENSE S.tJS,PEND~D~--!FQR; -l5 q)A:~S~j. ·.1$$~.:~:5 ·-FOR: P.tfuEA.. · 

In: the :Matter ·of Di.s c i.p 1 inary 
·Proce.edings agains :t 

) 

, RED /:CTRCLE LIQUQR. INC,. 
:. T/a :RED CTRCLE .. LIQUOR 
· ~301 Feder~I .Street 

cE+mden J 'N-. J .. J 

) 

) 

.) 

· ... 5.:·FOJ. 
:e:oNeLu~ioJ~-~-'.i:d~ · 11<· :" . 
: · )\);\J~ .QRD~:~~!f:.~~~~4#9 .. '. . 

Holder of Plenary Retail Distri- ,) 
bu:tion ·Licens-e D-11_, .issued qy the\ 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
BeV·erag·e C:ontJ?ol of the Ctty of. 
cainaeri. 

t 

) 

..:) 

,,": l~ T -

~, I • : '-.:. .:. " 

.... : .... ' 
-·: r • -

-;~i~~a;~-&-;~~~~~i~~:.-i;~;:;-~Ittci~~~ys ~fc»r "ne~e:endar1t·-licens·.e:.e,' .. 
Edward ·F .. Ambr.ose j Esq·.; appe.aring· :for Di'Vi'sion .o.:f Alc.o:ho"!l..d •. c 

. :Beverage -.Cont·ro·1 .. :· . · .'<l.- · 

. : '. ~ ":' 

.. ' 

. :; · ~DeTendan~~ ··_p·:;i..eade,d -~o~--~viilt:· ~:~ ,._~lj:,e,. :f:9r~?wllig;· ,~::hari~~e~,::·_,'' ···.:~ .· ._' · . ' 

- :~ 

·;' · ·. :,,_i .'· .. ·On .·beceinte.r 7, ,· i.g53_._yo·~ · t~:~ri'sp~-~:t·e.a ,:al:e:oh~l:~:~.>·o.~v"e,;a~es ' 
j from your lic··enaed premises :1n. :Camden,· rew· jeil.se_y., .'in:to :the .st:a:te 

·>of :J?e.nnsylvania in- .a v.ehicle. 1with9ut;. _:the· .dr.;Lver: ... the·r,,e~_:f ,ha;vi.ng ·'in 
, q.is. ,pof}ses s iqn·· .. a. ·:b(?pa .··ride·, ,,,:autn;eri t.ic ... canq.·;. ,a·c.c·.Ur~at.~ .. ,'a:e~o..:tt:ve.r.y ;.s,U.ip.~ 
. 4rivoic·e ·J .m~ni'.f)~·s~t J :wayb~ll.,, ::or .. ~, s~:-irrd .. J:a~.- 4o:e\unen:t· _,~·t.a..t1-ng ~?~he .b.o.na' ' .. 

-. flde :name· -and. .address· .o-r the .p.urcha.ser· ,6r ,.·ccm'$;fgn·e·e,,.-. ._ ·ancf"'the· :b-r~nd . 
. name ·or ·s.ize :of ·.the contaJ..ner ;_and quanti;ty ... o.:r each '·tt.em· ;~q~t aiLcq:- . 

:, hoJ.;ic beverages being transported.; .. in y,iolat~on. of ·;Ru1,e 3 ·.Of.: .:Ste-a.\;e · 
-~ _.:Regulati.ops ~o. 17.. · '· .. · -~ .· .- · ·· · · . . · .. : .' ·_ : " , · ·:· ._ · . ,:: _; ~ . 
. ' -~ -
•,-:. . II . - . '"\;. : ::· .• .: . , ;_ . ·:· . :· ' .. '_-:·; '". ···.:_; ': ) '.: . ;c . ·. . '· ' ", ·:;· . : ..• '". •• 

· .·. · · · .. 2. ·' :On., De:c.ember 7, .j_953 y:.om: .:trar:r~P<;:rt~;ted ;allc·oho.l:i.c 1oe·;iie:rage.~ 2· i .• 

· (from. -your, J.,icense .. d PP?illi$es._.~,i:i . .carrid_~p,-~.-:1\f;e.w· J.~:rs.$..w<, ·:~~;t.6 ',~tre. -S·.P.~t~e 
. of "Penns-ylvan.ia _.in .a vehi:cle na.v:ing ... PQ transpop,~tati:On"::i-ns~~_gnia :_·· .. 

· ··•. Wfixed to it;. irL vio;J.~tfon ~f Ru];,e '2 ·:r• S;ta:te ,Il-f~gU:):;:Lt,.L;,~s 1,No;·•, ',, 

:,;,::' .... ·, .. The retie {~1~-~_1oses · t-b.a:t. '.:on ·:riec,emb;~·r· ·._i~---·-.19.53,,- -~~gen:.t.s ._:o:ff · :t.l,l~e ~~.e:nri~·. 
sylvqnia :Liquor .·dbntr.oi. Boap.a,',.fo.,t¥.id. :·;s.±.i:.ty"-_.·.4/5._:q;tia~;t: :bo:t1t.les:.:·J~:f ·.wblsJcey· 
.and .. twe;1ve: 4/5 :.quar.t ,bo-tt~e:~ oc).f .:wtn~---~ 1n .an·-<_aut.o~o:bf.;:t:e '.Which '.·s,top.p·ed'.·>.a:t. 
Water ·arid ".Che s:tnut .s tre.ets J ~: P:b:i.laiie:l.ph.ia~, . ;Pa~. .. ,.' The.i~, ·inv.e·s-:t.~tga:ti:O.n .-a'i-s~~ · 
closed .that the ·automobi'le .was ·.o.wned ,_and .dr·1v;en ·1by)Jhar·1e.s .,}I(~. :Benbe'.t·t,, 

· Jr~_, ·ii ... s-.:toekhoJ_d:~r. and employe:e .. ·o:,f '.: .de::f'.:·en.d~n t (c::o:rpo~witt·::l.Dtl~.· , . Benn;e·t·t>adm1,t--
ted that he was . de,lfver·ing 'th_e. :-alcohol:ie .~b-e.v;E~r~age:s· · .. from·. de;f:_e'nda:ri:.t i'.s, .· . ;· 
licen-sed· premise1?-- to·.· customers. :.in. P~ltlade'CLphi·a .. ; :His. cp;r_ .. diq;:i10.t'_.:b.:e·~ir· · · · 
trans,portation .. ins.ignia "a.rid he, .dtd .n6:t . .:h.a:ve. ~J.;n_-~h:l;.·~;.:p'a'as~e:S.,s:i.oi1··(a"r.~y.-:~o_~u.:.. 

· :men ts re~quired ·by ;Rule 3 o.f S·tate ;Regu1a.tions ·:No_.· lT~ · · · · · ,_. · · ·· 
- 'I' ._ ·' • • :; ~;.....: :• 

·. I-
- - . . -

De:fendant has::. no - p:J;1ior -.record,_:.·. T .shall Bi.US:P~nd· ·.:d.e:f:endani.t'.l:s · 
lie ense fo-r .fifteen days.,,= Re we-i'.tzman., _;i3u~:~::i?.;~-1~'. ::9:~5_, .. ·:t::tem ~9} Jte. ·~sptne1 11~1, 
Bull·etin -948~-- Tt.em .J,, .·Five- qays-"Wil1 r_b~ .:remi:t;t:ed)~:o'r :.the :.p!:1:¢a ':entered/:;'· 
herein_., lea-v-ing a 'riet -s.uspen_s .. i9n ·~or.· ·t:ep.1)ia.,y.-s., •. ; , .. _._:· · t .:·~- . :, .. , : ··~·•,:; .. ' . ., .-::.:~- <. .: :·.: 

Y · Accord1nii1y, .rt is, ,Cl~ thi~ 3rd .da~; of. liilkrdh.~·]:9~4,, . . , ·· ··· .. 
- ... ~· • :. , ··:~ •'·• - • ) .·~ 1

• _· ~ ~·- ··: f .·~- :: J ·.- . : ,-:-11;-;;,~~;-. i ·::. -

:ORDERED :that. : <Pl enar-y ··f:{e,tai:l .. :nis.t.r-i·but~:i0n ·Ld.cens-e ,D-_,11.:., ._.j~s.:sued .. ':by 
the Munic,ipal ·:Board of -A1col:loTic ·Beverage :Cont·ro·1 cof ·-~the cc_:f~ty oif cCamd:en 
to ;·Red C-irc.1e :Liquor Inc ... :,- ... t./~.·::Red :C.iirc:l·e _L;iquor_,, •fo~ ~premi§·:e:s ~~3«uJ. ·
Federal S:tree·t J ·D~mdep~ ·; b:e -8.rrd 'the . same ·is ,he,r.eqy :Bµsp:eD.de.d ·\:fo:r ·;.ten, £(.1.Q)} 
days,. ·commencing :at ·9.:00 a.m. ·ooarch .8_,, 1-9514, -:and ~t:e,;intr±naJ.t.d~~g-.-:at ':9~:.00 a)ffl:• 
Mar.ch 18., .1954. · · 'i: 

WTLLIA1Vl1HOWE :DAVTS 
·-n1rector. 

. Tl' 
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· 11. -.. :in:sctr:LINARY ·pRocEEDINGs- ·:.. .. LE:wnNEss ·AND rMivioRAL Ac·TrviTIEs · .. (INDECENT 
,.(ID~NS:e;,,,··;INDECEN'F SONGS, INDECENT: .LANGUAGE) -- LICENSE. SUSPENDED' FOR .30 
· :DAYS, .<LESS 5 ~ F-OR . PlEA • ' . . ... 

In -~~he .Matter of· Disciplinary 
Prop·eed:l..ngs ~against · 

·_"LITTLE c-oTTor'i:· c.thB INd. 
·35 _Sale.m ·Avenue: · 

.) 

.) 

. ) 
:carteret, _. N·\! J .• , 

Holder ·or. Plenary Retail ·cons.ump- ) 
tiori:License C-16,.issued by· the ) 
Borough·.Council of the Borough. of· 

·: ~::; :::~ :-~ ---- ~ ~ - -~ .- - ---.- -· ~ ---- ~ -~ ~ )_ 

. ·De:eendant-~licensee ~ by· ·Neil·· Zullo, Pres-ident. 

CONCLUSIONS · · 
·AND ORDER 

Edwfl,rd·.·:ir ... Ambrose; &sq., appeartng for Division of Alcohol'ic 
.. . Beverage Control . 

. . S 

BY -~~HE D:IRE·CTOR : 

._; .. · · D_efendant h~as ple·ad.ed ·non vult to a charge .alleging that it allowed, 
per¥1titteo. and suffered lewdnes8. ·aridimrnoral acti.vlty (an indecent per
formance 'by a female: entert~:iner, arid· the. singing of songs and ·.use of 
worg.cs-_which were indec,en~, ·r11thy ano disgust·ing by. another.·remal.e enter
tai~·er). on. its·, 1iq.ens~.d._premises, ·in violation of Rf1le 5· _o.f State :Regu-

"'.lat·ion·s ·No. :.20.: · · · · · · . . . . .. . ' •' ,._ . . . . . .,. 

.. · .. ;·~: .· ':ori.;·Janua .. !;'y···-2.3'~ ·1954,: ·a£ "abottt il :OO p .. m., ·two ABC· agent.s ·wer~ ·in .. : .. 
ae·r~ndatit-'' s l·ic.'ensed· p'remis,e:s. 'At the.· eta.rt. of the floor· _show . the. :mas..., 
ter:.o.f· c:e.r.e_mo:nie=s· .annouriced:that· Pwe;· are.going to have a. real h_ot s:how.~ 11 

A remale··en:terta.iner,· w:ea;r'ing· on:l.y"a bra and· panties, performed a dance 
wni~h incTud·e;.d . :11,'billf:lpS ~pd griµds n and tlle movement of her body; while 

"''.re-c·~i-riing .. o:p. th~: 'floor.,. in. such ~anner as. to simula'te sexual intercour~.e. 
Ear~i·er ,. :anothe,r · ft:emal.e ent·ertainer sang :·songs: which were ip.deo.ent, · 
·r11thy».arid· d_isgusting .. ·Such _."shows n·.have no place on lieen'sed premises. 
Re ~aJe:wi·cz:·~ -"B411etii:t- 992 ,. Item '..4. · · .... __ · 

. -.c ·.The" Pr.esidl~nt· of def;"enci~tlt. co.rporation alleges· that the.:·sh~w ·in ·." 
· ·qu.e~~·tion .. ·w.as~ purch.ased-.· ·as a "package 11.: anq that he. had been assured :.by 

the~tma:ster.:: .. o·f-.. eeremonie·s·. that nothing lndec·ent .. was cont9-ined ··in .the1 show~ 
Never·th~lerss; a· lic.e:p.see is· fully ·responsible for the c·onduct of e~ter-.· 

· tainers upon hi.s lice.nsed premises.· . Re Primiceri, Bulletin 916, ·rt.em 3.-
l 
1~ ·Defendant has no pr'ior reeord. I shal1 suspend defendant's l.icense 

for~·a pe~1od -0f,th~~ty days. Five days will- be r,mitted for the plea 
ent·$.recl herein, leavin_g a· net · s·uspension of. twenty·i-five days. ·Re P.rimicer 
_sup~·a;1 _Re .S.eidl~e:rd·s Beach, Bulleti!l 959·,,· Item· 5... ·· .. '. · · . · 

'$; ' .. ~ " . . •• ' . . .• 

f · ~~cor.dingj:y., ~tt · is,, . on. ~hi,:S -4th <.lay ·of· Ma·ren,_ .1954, 
\}-. :' . . . . :: . 

P · ORDERED )that Plenary Re:ta:il Consumption License C-16, ·issued ·by the· 
Bor©ugb. Coupcil. 0f the- Borough of Carteret to Little Cotton Club In'c., 
fortpremises 35·3,a.1,.~m Ave:n·ue·, ... Carteret, be and the same ts hereby s:µspen~ 
ded~!for twenty-i'ive '(25) days, commencing at 2:00 aom. Mar.oh 15, 1954., 
and'.ter-minati;ng-~t 2:,QO. a.m:· April 9, 1954. ; . . ;: 

. ( 

', '~ :., . 

; .... 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVlS 
.Director. ·~ . 

. ·I 
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l 

Ho:1.her· o.r :P:iLenary .Retail ;C.onsump-, l 
t '.Lbn Li:c,ens.e >C -6 J iss ue.d by ·tne ) · · - · , -' · · ;. ·:, ~ .. · 
To,waship C:omm]J;.t:e.e. · 10 r · the· '~o;w1risn:1p · · · · . 
of ·;Roxib~y •. · " ·· : · ' ·\ 

:.. . !}, 

E~~k~; ~F ~ -;~~ l;;,;:.·~~.;.~~=·-;~.~;~;;.-:~or· ue-f,endant;. ~i.i;eren1see~; · .. · · -·- ·- · ,_ · . 

Edward F. Ambr.02.e,, Esq., appe,~j.ng !4~-~~~~:i!=:~~O:=i!'::'r;< 

·:!-
.,- ..... }:,-.:_. . 

r: ... 

''·· : ...... 1 ,,. __ 

' ' ~~ . , . ' - " - .;, 
~.-r. 

•\ 

~:.:·e~ ;~~:E::~;;1;tii!;~ir~i~~;:;:;.:~?=:1!*'~~g~~4i.;~s~d 1 
) 

.,, 

Btill·etin . -g61,,··· 'Item: 8_ •. _ , Fl V:e: 'day.s , wfll: be,· remitte:CJ,~·~Lki~:, the:. plea,'.. en~te,l?:ed · 
he'r·~in;. 1.eiaving: a. ·n«~~';::~u~:~:'.e.iis:L_o~'-:, io.f. ·.ri£.t~!en:·' d~y-s'.~'":.·r: .. : .. ; ·_,·~.; .·.·" .. :,·.:_.:·~· .. _;--~ -.-~.,.,:··::. '\"-_ .. : '..<;) ... · 

13. ~-TATE~: LICENSES; - ~W. APPLI.CA'TION· F'ILED., 
.i . "· . .' •, . ·-.· '.'' 

Imp~rial Dis tributi~g>C() ... · ,_. · 
715:·. S . East .. Boulev·ar.d:, Vine·land, N. J •. . . _ . , .· 

Applica-t_ion· file:d ~~rch. J..2,. 1954 for· tranafer o:f Stat·e: ]j3e..V:er.agie . 
. Pistributm:~·1 's Lic.e~s:e :SBD·~-64, :from ·Michael. 1L •. BugiJ.~Or,;.- :Jr.·~ J~ t/a .. 

1
; 

Impe:rial_ D.istribut.·ing Go:. · 

Wi11iatn Uaw·e Davis 
Direct.or· .. 


